



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2503-01L

**Notification Published date:** 13-03-2025

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2503

**Effective Date:** 20-03-2025

**Region:** AFR

**Country:** Cameroon; Comoros Madagascar Reunion; Chad; Somalia

**Subject:** Multiple changes at African aerodromes

**Source:** ASECNA AIC 10/A/25FM, ASECNA AIC 09/A/25FM, Somalia AIP SUPP 06/25, Somalia AIP SUPP 05/25, Somalia AIP SUPP 04/25, Somalia AIP SUPP 03/25, ASECNA AIP SUPP 16/A/25FC & ASECNA AIP SUPP 9/B/25FC

**Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2503**

### ASECNA AIC 10/A/25FM

#### **ANJOUAN / OUANI (FMCV):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 7°W to 8°W

RWY 10: True BRG changed from 94.84° to 94°

RWY 28: True BRG changed from 274.84° to 274°

#### **MOHELI / BANDARESSALAM (FMCI):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 7°W to 8°W

RWY 13: True BRG changed from 123.11° to 122°

RWY 13: True BRG changed from 303.11° to 302°

### ASECNA AIC 09/A/25FM

#### **AMBALAVAO (FMSA):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 19°W to 20°W

#### **AMBATONDRAZAKA (FMMZ):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 14°W to 15°W

#### **AMPANIHY (FMSY):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 23°W to 24°W

#### **ANDAPA (FMND):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 11°W to 12°W

#### **ANKAZOABO (FMSZ):**



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 21.4°W to 20°W

**ANTANANARIVO/IVATO (FMMI):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 15°W to 16°W

**ANTSALOVA (FMMG):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 14°W to 15°W

**ANTSIRANANA / ARRACHART (FMNA):**

Airport record: Airport name changed from ANTSIRANANA ARRACHART to ANTSIRANANA / ARRACHART

**BEKILY (FMSL):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 22°W to 23°W

**BELO / TSIRIBIHINA (FMML):**

Airport record: Airport name changed from BELO TSIRIBIHINA to BELO / TSIRIBIHINA

**BESALAMPY (FMNQ):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 12°W to 13°W

**BETIOKY (FMSV):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 21°W to 22°W

**BETROKA (FMSE):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 21°W to 22°W

**MAHAJANGA/PHILIBERT TSIRANANA (FMNM):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 11°W to 12°W

**MAINTIRANO (FMMO):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 13°W to 14°W

**MANDABE (FMSC):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 17°W to 18°W

**MANDRITSARA (FMNX):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 12°W to 13°W

**MANJA (FMSJ):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 18°W to 19°W

**MORAFENOBE (FMMR):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 13°W to 14°W

**MOROMBE (FMSS):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 18°W to 19°W

**MORONDAVA (FMMV):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 16°W to 17°W

**SAMBAVA / SUD (FMNS):**

Airport record: Airport name changed from SAMBAVA SOUTH to SAMBAVA / SUD

**TOLAGNARO / MARILLAC (FMSS):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 24°W to 25°W

**VATOMANDRY (FMMY):**

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 16°W to 17°W

**Somalia AIP SUPP 06/25**

**Adalle Airstrip (HCAL):**

Airport record: added

RWY 05/23: added

Airport comms: RDO (127.45) added



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

### Somalia AIP SUPP 05/25

#### **JOWHAR AIRSTRIP (HCJH):**

Airport record: added

RWY 07/25: added

Airport comms: RDO (118.6) added

### Somalia AIP SUPP 04/25

#### **Las'anod airstrip (HCMP):**

Airport comms: RDO (127.45) changed to RDO (126.1)

### Somalia AIP SUPP 03/25

#### **BUHODLE AIRSTRIP (HCBH):**

Airport record: added

RWY 01/19: added

Airport comms: RDO (127.45) added

### ASECNA AIP SUPP 16/A/25FC

#### **YAOUNDE / NSIMALEN (FKYS)**

Airport record: ARP coordinates changed from N03-43-02 E011-33-09 to N03-43-21 E011-33-12 and elevation changed from 2277 ft to 2276 ft

ILS DME 19 YA: Facility elevation changed from 2277 ft to 2276 ft

### ASECNA AIP SUPP 9/B/25FC

#### **MOUNDOU (FTTD):**

Airport Record: City added, Elevation changed from 429 M to 432 M, Magnetic variation changed from 1°E to 2°E, Airspace class added.

RWY 04: THR Coordinates changed from N08-37-04.1 E016-04-00.1 to N08-37-04.12 E016-04-00.24, Surface type changed from ASPH to BITU, Magnetic bearing changed from 34° to 35°, True Bearing changed from 35° to 37°, TDZ added, PCN Added, RWY Gradient added, Declared distance added.

RWY 22: THR Coordinates changed from N08-38-24.2 E016-04-56.4 to N08-38-24.23 E016-04-56.42, Surface type changed from ASPH to BITU, Magnetic bearing changed from 214° to 215°, True Bearing changed from 215° to 217°, TDZ added, PCN Added, RWY Gradient added, Declared distance added.

Airport Comm: Freq 118.6 call sign changed from MOUNDOU to MOUNDOU TWR, Hrs of operation added.

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2504**